INDIA

SECTION IVB

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

21619/2015

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/05/2015 in FAO No. 4310/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana

At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD NOW PUNJAB STATE

POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.R. TRANSMISSIONS PVT. LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 16/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR Mr. Honey Khanna, Adv. Mr. Ranjan Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice with regard to interest only.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the

Signature Not Verified

judgment dated 27.05.2015 passed by the High Court.

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2015.12.16

16:51:41 IST

Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN) Court Master (SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com